HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 97 by Senator Pressly

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 7, line 1, after "projects the" and before "shall issue" delete "state police" and
- 3 insert "local governing authority"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 9, line 19, after "(d)" and before "Economic" delete "The Department of" and
- 6 insert "Louisiana"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 9, line 24, after "**Recreation**" and before "and Tourism." delete the comma "."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 14, line 11, after "position" and before "policy" delete "in" and insert "on"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 27, at the end of line 24, delete "Projects" and insert "projects"